

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91083699

Date: May 20, 2003

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC)

Subject: CLECs - Louisiana Public Service Commission (PSC) Order – Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) over Unbundled Network Elements-Platform (UNE-P) Loop

This is to advise that effective June 1, 2003, pursuant to Order R-26173-A released on April 4, 2003, by the Louisiana PSC, BellSouth will accept wholesale DSL and BellSouth® FastAccess® Internet Service requests over the high frequency spectrum of the UNE-P Loop from CLECs operating in Louisiana via manual processing. Please note that BellSouth has appealed this order and reserves all of its rights consistent with the outcome of the appeal. Subject to BellSouth's appeal, a mechanized process will be implemented in a future ENCORE release.

The wholesale DSL and BellSouth® FastAccess® Internet Service provision allows a UNE-P provider, whose Interconnection Agreement has the terms and conditions, to submit Local Service Requests (LSR) for migrating end users. If a CLEC does not have the terms and conditions in its BellSouth Interconnection Agreement, the CLEC should contact its BellSouth Contract Negotiator to amend its contract. The end user's Internet Service Provider (ISP) should handle all other requests for wholesale DSL or BellSouth FastAccess Internet Service (i.e., new, outside moves, subsequent DSL activity).

If you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth Local Support Manager.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY HENDRIX

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services